9
č
9
7
3
E

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-(

RECC

Tab setting

To t 04-16-1999



101030163

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	_
و به معالم المعالم الم	
ed original documents or copy thereof.	-
3	

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION 1133 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	Name: INTERSTATE PACKAGING CORP.		
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036	Internal Address: COLDENHAM ROAD		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: P.O. BOX 271		
CALIFORNIA CALIFORNIA	City: WALDEN State: NY ZIP:12586		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership		
Security Agreement	Other		
₩ Other <u>RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:		
Execution Date: JANUARY 27, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🎅√No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	SEE ATTACHED		
	•		
Additional numbers at	tached?XXI Yes 🗆 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name:CSC			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 390.00		
80 STATE STREET	Enclosed		
6TH FLOOR	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 05/1999 DNGUYEN 00000297 1294188 FC:481 40.00 DP 5C:482 350.00 DP	8. Deposit account number:		
FC:482 City: ALBANY State: NY ZIP: 12207	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			

Name of Person Signing

the original document.

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Weekington D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1893 FRAME: 0066

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Beam Bag	1,294,188	9/11/84
Continental Chaperone	1,127,232	12/4/79
Continental Escort	951,610	1/30/73
Continental Senior	951,106	1/23/73
Cub	935,532	6/13/72
Debbie	935,534	6/13/72
Escort	934,761	5/30/72
Elf	1,347,674	7/9/85
Interstate Bag	1,107,287	11/28/78
Jumbo	951,611	1/30/73
Mimi	935,533	6/13/72
Queen	934,762	5/30/72
Senior	934,760	5/30/72
Vogue	963,288	7/10/73
	APPLICATION	APPLICATION
TRADEMARK APPLICATION	NUMBER	DATE
Omni	74/257,155	3/19/92

S17\CGNGRESS\INTERSTA\TMREL.LMS:/mm

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1893 FRAME: 0067

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herewith and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks"), of INTERSTATE PACKAGING CORP., a New York corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Debtor"), having a place of business at Coldenham Road, P.O. Box 271, Walden, New York 12586, pursuant to a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated June 18, 1992, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party, recorded in the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks at Reel 0887 Frame 535 (the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks, and any related property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 27 day of January, 1999.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

By:

Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the 37 day of January, 1999 before me personally came Tanct SLAST, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the 151 MCO DIOSIDE of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said corporation.

MARIA NUNEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01NU5086952
Qualified in Queens County
Cert. Filed in New York County
Commission Expires Oct. 27, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1893 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 04/16/1999